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1 1770 Reid, John W. & Marie A. 311 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0005 same 301 Little Washington Rd. 2** 6985-6990 1
2 1820 Noebes, Paula 300 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0045 same 2 6984 2
3 1890 Holmes, George W.& Deborah H. 420 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0052.4 same 2** 6991-6994 3
4 1795 Alignan, Judith E 430 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0052.5 same 2** 4
5 1779 Conway, David B. 521 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0003 same 2 6995 5
6 1806 Okie, Howard S. Jr.& Katharine Z. 570 Dilworth Rd. 30-02-0054 same 2** 7051-7056 6
7 ~1750 Trethewey, Edmund C. III & Ann M 325 Jeffries Rd. 30-02-0063 same 2 7049 7
8 1784 Long, Robert B. & Carolyn S. 590 Dilworth Rd. 30-02-0053 same 2 7050 8

8.1 1850 Southdown Homes LP 100 Special School Rd. 30-02-0002
55 Country Club Dr., Suite 200, Downingtown, 
PA 19335 2 Being Developed 6996-6997 8.1

9 1850 Moore, Christian D. & Lynne M 301 Marshall Rd. 30-02-0009 same 1 Bridge Mill Farm 6998-7001 9
10 1800 Shenberger, Charles M & Janice 371 Marshall Rd. 30-02-0008.5 same 2 7004-7006 10
11 1902 Tuel, Brian & Cynthia 755 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0018 same 2 7073 11
12 1830 Chester, Kenneth A & Sylvia P 750 Little Washington Rd 30-02-0028.1 same 2 7074-7075 12
13 1790 McElya, James and Betty Jane 301 Jeffries Rd. 30-02-0065 291 Jefferis Road, Downingtown, PA 19335 2 7048 13
14 1759 Doran, John & Anna Marie 225 Jeffries Rd. 30-02-0066.2 same 2 7045-7047 14
15 1830 Walker, Randy C. & Barbara J. 210 Jeffries Rd. 30-02-0030.11 same 2 7042-7044 15
16 1840 Toth, Alfred L & Marian D. 30 Highspire Rd. 30-02-0014.5 680 Wetherby Lane, Devon PA 19333 2** 2.7 acres + barn 7009-7016 16
17 1790 Murphy, Paul M. & Margaret E. 1096 Creek Rd. 30-02-0024 PO Box 346, Lyndell PA 19354 2  7020-7024 17
18 ~1750 Crossan, Lawrence W. & Patricia M. 11 Highspire Rd. 30-02-0023.2 PO Box 361,Lyndell PA 19354 2** 7017-7019+7026 18
19 1800 Barnett, George 1081 Lyndell Rd. 30-02-0026 P.O. Box 444 2 Lyndell Rd. 2 7025 19
20 1830 Panzetta, Nina A. & Dixon, Geoffrey R. 1071 Creek Rd. 30-02-0033 PO Box 335, Lyndell, PA  19354-0335 2 7028 20
21 1860 New Testament Baptist Church 1061 Creek Rd. 30-02-0034 PO Box 274, Lyndell 19354 2 exempt 7031-7032 21
22 1729 Doolan, Richard & Lynn C. 1051 Creek Rd. 30-02-0035 PO Box 133, Lyndell PA 19354 2 7035-7036 22
23 1810 Francies, James & Shelley 880 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0032 P.O. Box 112, Lyndell, PA  19354-0112 2** ?additions to old house 7033-7034 23
24 1771 Doolan, Richard & Lynn C. 1050 Creek Rd. 30-02-0092.1 PO Box 133, Lyndell PA 19354 2** 7037-7038 24
25 1810 Linton, John J. & Nancy H. 610 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0067 same Demolished 25
26 1840 Lambert, Meredith M. 580 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0069 same 2 7080-7081 26
27 1854 Conti, Christopher B. & Moore, Elizabeth J. 530 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0073 same 2 7082-7083 27
28 1940 Herd, Jan E. 970 Creek Rd. 30-02-0093.1 P.O. Box 218, Lyndell, PA 19354 2 7321 28
29 1957 Toth, Barbara V. & Terrance T. (demolished) 531 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0094.4 PO Box 456,Lyndell PA 19354 Demolished 29
30 1800 Kalmbach, John H. & Cecilia E. 901 Creek Rd. 30-03-0001 same 2 7276-7278 30
31 1802 Riddle, Tom & Sarah G. 450 Reeds Rd. 30-02-0099.1 same 2**  7265-7269 31
32 1835 Ely, Allen M. & Carol Ann 851 Creek Rd. 30-03-0003 same 2 7279 32
33 1820 Pirquet, Robert W. & Donna 785 Creek Rd. 30-03-0004 795 Creek Rd., Downingtown PA 19335 795 Creek Rd. 2 7280 33

35.1 1930 Flynn, Katherine C. Brown & Jaime 750 Creek Rd. 30-03-0031 same 2 7285 35.1
36 1800 Mangiovillano, Philip P. & Joanna 720 Creek Rd. 30-03-0032.1 same 2 7290-7292 36
37 1763 Steimer, William F. & Norma J. 171 Crawford Rd. 30-03-0028 same 2 7296-7299 37

37.1 Steimer, William F. & Norma J. 170 Crawford Rd. 30-03-0021 171 Crawford Road, Downingtown, PA 19335 2 7300 37.1
38 1775 Cesario, Cathy Anne & MacNamara, William Brian 140 Crawford Rd. 30-03-0022.1 same 2 7301 38
39 1752 Schermerhorn, Beverly J. & James 130 Crawford Rd. 30-03-0023.1 same 2 39
40 1800 Mills, Thomas IV & Lorie 580 Reeds Rd. 30-02-0096 same 2  7274-7275 40
41 1913 Hopewell Methodist Church 852 Hopewell Rd. 30-03-0024E same 2** 7160-7161 41
42 1860 John Kramer 901 Hopewell Rd. 30-03-0050 same 2 7162-7163 42
43 1830 Morrison, Jon E. & Linda 690 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0006 same 2** 7208-7216 43
44 1800 Tkachick, Emil & Gladys 1051 Hopewell Rd. 30-03-0074.5 same 2** 7174-7177 44

45 1800 Hillendale Partners LP 205 Township Rd. 30-03-0067
55 Country Club Dr., Suite 200, Downingtown, 
PA 19335 2 7169-7171 45

48 1845 Walker, Barbara A. & David M. 1199 Hopewell Rd. 30-03-0076 same 2 10 acres 30-03-0081 7183-7184 48
49 1890 Doyle, Robert 414 Creek Rd. 30-03-0078 same 2 7186-7187 49

50 1920 Rossell, Scott & Kelly 404 Creek Rd. 30-06-0021
Pine Hill Associates, Inc, P.O. Box 608, Regent 
Center, Lionville, PA   19353 2 7188-7191 50

51 1850 Inslee, Joseph W. & Marie A. 407 Creek Rd. 30-03-0083 same 2 7192-7193 51
52 1798 Whittaker, David N. & Harriet A. et al 350 Creek Rd. 30-06-0070 414 Newcomer Rd., Exton PA 19341 2** 7198-7200 52

53 1796 Al Sorriso, LLC 130 Dowlin Forge Rd. 30-06-0020
1223 West Chester Pike, West Chester, PA   
19382 2 7194-7197 53

54 1800 Rubin, Bruce J. & Sherry G. 171 Dowlin Forge Rd. 30-06-0029 same 2 7217-7218 54
55 1800 Tischler, Philip M. & Nancy A. 621 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0019 same 2 7202-7203 55
56 1900 McLaughlin, Kirsten D. & Silberman, Scott P. 590 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0007.1 same 2** 7205-7206 56
57 1817 Wagner, Krista R & Stephan Shane Supplee 555 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0034.2 same 2 7207 57
58 ~1790 O'Neill, Terence F. & Mary Katherine 425 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0064 same 2 7222-7226 58
59 1800 Shaw, Wm H. & Zillah 380 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0051 same 2 7228 59

59.1 1900 Hess, Albert J. & Kathryn D. 580 Buck Rd. 30-06-0017 same 2 7234-7236 59.1
60 1828 Brandywine Conservancy 110 Buck Rd. 30-06-0008 PO Box 141, Chadds Ford PA 19317 2 7237-7241 60
61 1740 Taraschi, Frances 300 N. Buck Rd. 30-06-0002 same 2 recheck deed 7254-7256 61
62 1805 Thompson, Robert G. & Nancy A. 354 N. Buck Rd. 30-05-0108 same 2 7257-7259 62
63 1805 Breger, Dee 350 N. Buck Rd. 30-05-0107 same 2 7260 63
64 1800 Nace, David W. 55 N. Buck Rd. 30-06-0004 10 Buck Rd., Downingtown PA 19335 10 Buck Rd. 2** 7247-7253 64
65 1800 Dimarco, Gustino & Evelyn 561 Old Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0045 PO Box 75, Thorndale, PA 19372 2 7438, 7439, 7441 65
66 1800 Robinson, Russell J. & Nancy W. 541 Old Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0044.3 same 551 Old Horseshoe Pike 2 7435, 7437 66
69 1750 Bratich Capital Corp. 867 Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0048 60 West Ave., Ocean City NJ 08226 2** Local Landmark (Buck Inn) 7425-7426 69
70 1800 Cellini, Raymond 882 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0223 same 882 Horseshoe Pike 2 7422-7424 70
72 1850 Pavletich, Mark 33 Buck Rd. 30-06-0049.1 same 35 Buck Rd. 2 Old Buck School 7242-7243 72
73 1800 Nace, Robert W. & Jane W 10 Buck Rd. 30-06-0003 same 2 7244-7246 73
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74 1830 Schmidt, Scott 908 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0218
798 Brandywine Road, Downingtown, PA  19335-
3903 2 7417 74

75 1842 Szustak, Frank P. & Gretchen S. 918 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0216
459 South Saddlebrook Circle, Chester Springs 
PA  19425-2330 2** 7411-7412 75

76 1853 McCahon, Joseph A. Jr.& Jennifer A. 930 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0214 same 2 7408-7410 76
77 1800 Culp, David L. 1158 Osborne Rd. 30-05-0211.4 same 1162 Osborne Rd. 2 7395, 7398 77

77.1 ~1780 Capetola, N. Louis 1153 Osborne Rd. 30-05-0208.3 39 Griffith Avenue, Malvern, PA  19355-2614 2** 7394, 7397, 7399 77.1

78 1811 Schwartz, William G. & Jacqueline R. 1000 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0212.1 same 1002 Horseshoe Pike 2**
Locust Knoll Farm / Green Tree 
Tavern 7402-7407 78

79 1925 McCurdy, Thomas R. & Jennifer C. 1050 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0213 same 1054 Horseshoe Pike 2 7401 79
80 1860 Shick, Jerry E & Nancy R. 3750 E. Fisherville Rd. 30-05-0207.1 same 2** recheck deed - Class 1 7386 80
81 1850 Sandoe, Paul H. III & Heidi A. 3709B E. Fisherville Rd. 30-05-0150.1 same 3735 E. Fisherville Rd. 2 7382-7384 81
82 1810 Johnson, Jane L. 3709 E. Fisherville Rd. 30-05-0150 same 2 7380 82
83 1840 Myer, Scott & Kerin, Karen E. 3707 E. Fisherville Rd. 39-01-0022 424 Hill Rd., Honeybrook, PA 19344 2 House assigned to Caln Twp 83
84 1800 Leong, Donald & Danielle R. 1634 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0200.1 same 2 7375-7377 84

85.1 1840 Lauletta, Megan A. Kerrigan & Patrick T. 1654 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0191 same 2** Class 1 - Worker's Housing 7366, 7367, 7369 85.1
85.2 1840 Pizzuro, Salvatore G. 1650 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0192 810 Taylor Road, Downingtown, PA 19335 2** Class 1 - Worker's Housing 7366, 7367, 7369 85.2
85.3 1840 Bowser, Nelson & Lisa 1648 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0193 same 2** Class 1 - Worker's Housing 7366, 7367, 7369 85.3
85.4 1840 Christman, Cameron H. & Phyllis A. 1646 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0194 same 2** Class 1 - Worker's Housing 7366, 7367, 7369 85.4
85.5 1840 Christman, Cameron H. & Phyllis A. 1644 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0195 1646 Bondsville Rd., Downingtown PA 19335 2** Class 1 - Worker's Housing 7366, 7367, 7369 85.5
85.6 1840 Jaramillo, Jake & Jenifer 1642 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0196 same 2** Class 1 - Worker's Housing 7366, 7367, 7369 85.6
85.7 Jensen, Arne & Erichsen, Dale Wood 1636 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0198 same 2 7374 85.7

86 1850 Belmonte, Joseph J. Jr. & Sandra L. 1656 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0190 1447 Horse Shoe Pk., Glenmoore PA 19343 2 86
87 1740 Rothman, Allan & Patricia 1651 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0126 1055 W. Strasburg Rd., West Chester PA 19382 1657 Bondsville Rd. 2** 7347-7362, 7364 87

87.1 Rothman, Allan & Patricia 1641 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0151E East Brandywine Township 2 Old Mill 7370-7373 87.1

88 1797 Overlook Road Farm Co. 2060 Bondsville Rd.
Lot 570, Applecross
Fm TP# 30-05-0120 4812 Drexelbrook Dr., Drexel Hill PA 19026 1 The William Davis Farm 7341-7343 88

89 1730 Kessler, John R. & Jane R. 2022 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0121.1 same 2** 7344-7346 89
90 1895 Moser, Warren & Sandra 100 Hadfield Rd. 30-05-0182 same 2 7487-7489 90
91 1920 Rodriguez, Todd & Keilen 1541 N. Bailey Rd. 30-05-0183 same 2 7511-7514 91
92 ~1820 Hinebaugh, Joel K. & Mary E. 1540 N. Bailey Rd. 30-05K-0004 same 2 7515-7519 92
94 ~1820 Freeman, Douglas G. 1431 N. Bailey Rd. 30-05-0186.1 same 2 7520-7522 94

95 1875 Colwin, Laura H. etal 2975 Fisherville Rd. 30-05-0187
c/o Law Office of Det. H. Joks PA, 10689 N. 
Kendall Dr., Penthouse #310  Miami, FL 33176 1300 N. Bailey Rd. 2 7523 95

96 1895 Black, John Ellsworth & Barbara Beebe 220 Hadfield Rd. 30-05-0180.1 same 2** 7490, 7492 96
97 1800 Newlin, Frank M & Patricia K 201 Newlin Dr. 30-05-0166 same 2 7528-7530 97
98 1782 Lynch, Robert S. & Mary F. 1621 Caln Meetinghouse Rd. 30-05-0162 same 2 98
99 1741 Hammell, William F. & Diane H. 1541 Fisherville Rd. 30-05-0152 P.O. Box 511154 Key Colony Beach, FL  33051 1529 Fisherville Rd. 2 7552-7553 99

100 1834 Thornbury, Eliel S. & Priscilla C. 581 Hadfield Rd. 30-05-0110 same 593 Hadfield Rd. 2** Barn 7496-7500 100
101 1790 Denker, Albert & Christie 400 Hadfield Rd. 30-05-0159.1 same 2 7494 101
102 1790 Formica, Brian & Lori 230 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0113 same 2** 7501-7502 102
103 1796 Frank, Otto & Daphne 231 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0116 same 2 30-5-0115 7503-7506 103

104 ~1810 Pulte Homes 151 Zynn Rd.
Lot 595, Applecross
Fm TP# 30-05-0118

1100 Northbrook Drive, Suite 200, Trevose, PA 
19053 160 Zynn Rd. 1 The Charles Trego Farmhouse 7546-7548 104

104.1 Pulte Homes Zynn Rd.
PENDING
Fm TP# 30-05-0112

1100 Northbrook Drive, Suite 200, Trevose, PA 
19053 1

Barns Associated with
Trego Prop. (HR-104) 7548 104.1

105 1809 Pulte Homes 250 Bollinger Rd. 30-05-0001
1100 Northbrook Drive, Suite 200, Trevose, PA 
19053 501 E. Reeceville Rd. 2**

The William Moore Farmhouse
(demolished) 7322-7326 105

106 1900 Buczala, James & Sharon 1306 Horseshoe Pike 30-02-0042.1 same 2** 6969 106
108 1850 Twiss, Edward M. & Kelie K. 1378 Horseshoe Pike 30-01-0003 same 2 6973 108

109 1920 Smith, Pamela L. 1387 Horseshoe Pike 30-01-0001
115 Culbertson Run Road, Downingtown, PA 
19335 1389 Horseshoe Pike 2 The Castigan Farm 6979-6983 109

110 1800 Norris, Jeffrey A & Barbara P 14 Patterdale Place 30-02-0043 same 2 6974-6978 110
111 1813 Coyne, Joseph & Beth 432 Timber Pass Dr. 30-02P-0008 same 2 7316-7319 111

113 1813
Watters Estate (Frank E. & Beatrice S.), Chris, Tom, 
and Frank Jr. Watters, and Kathy Kettlety 1279 Horseshoe Pike 30-02-0048 384 Swinton Ct., Oxford, PA  19363 1 7335-7340 113

114 1740 Steadman, Patrick J. & Linda A 281 N. Guthriesville Rd. 30-02-0109 same 2** 4.2 acres 7306-7309 114
115 ~1800 Jacobson, Cecile Pin & Lewis R. 15 Quail Hill Lane 30-02P-0277 same 2 copied 30-02-0051 7313-7314 115
116 1813 Brown, Ellis Y. IV & Gwendolyn H. 458 Dilworth Rd. 30-02-0056 same 2** 7064-7068 116
117 1850 Koth, Arsene W. Jr. & Norma F. 455 Dilworth Rd. 30-02-0057.22 same 2 7062-7063 117
118 1750 Dilworth, Maryland L. 477 Dilworth Rd. 30-02-0058 same 479 Dilworth Rd. 2** 7057-7061 118
120 1850 Esworthy, Elmer. J & Mary Jane 471 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0086.2 469 Corner Ketch Rd., Downingtown, PA 19335 2 10.7 acres 7085-7088 120
121 1785 Eachus, Gene L. & Nancy V. 459 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0085 same 2** Thomas B. Read Birthplace 7089 121
122 1895 Crouthamel, James A. & Jeanette B. 407 Echo Dell Rd 30-02-0101.6 same 2 7.3 acres + barn 7156 122
123 1780 Smith, Thomas K. & Regina A. 690 Hopewell Rd. 30-02-0101.2 same 2** 5.7 acres 7157-7158 123
124 1804 Storti, Michael A. 380 N. Buck Rd. 30-05-0106.3 same 2 30-05-106.5D? 7261-7263 124
125 1830 Lorimer, Nicholas G. & Belinda K. 311 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0092 same 315 Corner Ketch Rd. 2 7138-7141 125
127 ~1800 Willson, Robert C. & Sheryl J. M. 547 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0104 same 2 7105-7106 127
128 1820 Kedra, Charles A. & Grigson, Alexandra V. 550 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0059 same 2 7104 128
129 1820 Popjoy,Allen R. & Frances H.

502
 510, 514 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0054 530 Hopewell Rd., Downingtown, PA 19335 510 Hopewell Rd. 2 7099-7100 129

130 1831 Duffy, Karen 410 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0052 103 Buckley Court, Chester Springs, PA   19425 2 7095-7096 130
131 1821 Clements, William H. & Lavina A. 498 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0051 same 2 7098 131
132 1800 Caspar, Sarah Lewis 525 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0103 same 2 7108 132
133 1820 Leonard, Jared M. & Katherine 398 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0073 same 2 7117-7118 133
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134 1820 Trumbower, Julie A. 390 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0074 same 2 7116 134
135 1830 -11 349 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0097 same 2 7136-7137 135
137 1802 Corry, W. Patrick & Lynn B. 420 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0043.17 same 2** Buffalo Bill's Wrangler's House 7129-7135 137
139 1928 Posner, Jr., Tammy L. & Lawrence Stephen 49 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0089.1 same 2 7151-7152 139
140 Baptist Burial Ground 999 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0088E same 2 7451 140
141 1875 Fink, Walter T. 1100 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0146 same 2 7469 141
142 1845 McCausland, Alan H. & Mary P. 1116 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0144 same 2** 7466-7467 142
146 1920 Wright, John D. & Jean H. 1142 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0143 1511 N. Bailey, Downingtown PA 19335 2 7465 146
148 1820 Thompson, Barbara A 1145 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0065 same 2 7482-7483 148
149 1925 Draper, Peter M. & Dyan 1147 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0066 287 Vincent Drive, Honey Brook, PA  19344 2 7484-7485 149
150 ~1875 McCue, Robert A. & Joan A. 1150 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0142 PO box 288, Downingtown PA 19335 2 7464, 7486 150
151 1920 McCue, Robert A. & Joan A. 1162 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0139 PO box 288, Downingtown PA 19335 1 Guthrieville Historic District 151
152 1920 McCue, Robert A. & Joan A. 1164 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0138 PO box 288, Downingtown PA 19335 1 Guthrieville Historic District 152

152.1 Gary's Collision Service 1166 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0137 same 1 Guthrieville Historic District 152.1
153 1920 Sager, Gary P. 1168 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0136 373 Brookwood Road, Downingtown, PA 19335 1 Guthrieville Historic District 153
154 1920 Murdaugh, Thomas E 1170 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0135 same 1 Guthrieville Historic District 154

154.1 Scott-Naumann Company 1176 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0134 same 1 Guthrieville Historic District 154.1
155 1920 McCue. Robert A. & Joan A. 1178 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0133 PO box 288, Downingtown PA 19335 1 Guthrieville Historic District 155
156 1806 Schmidt, Carol 1180 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0132 same 1182 Horseshoe Pike 1 Guthrieville Historic District 156
157 1820 Inslee, J. William & Jonathan 1184 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0131 407 Creek Rd., Downingtown PA 19335 1 Guthrieville Historic District 157
158 1920 Inslee, J. William & Jonathan 1182 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0130 407 Creek Rd., Downingtown PA 19335 1186 Horseshoe Pike 1 Guthrieville Historic District 158

160 1800 ? Digiamberdino, Claudio 1192 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0129.3
210 West Whitetail Ridge, Glen Moore PA  19343-
1817 1198 Horseshoe Pike 1 Guthrieville Historic District 160

161 1820 McCarty, Robert B & Beverly 1175 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0070
399 Rock Raymond Rd., Downingtown, PA 
19335 1 Guthrieville Historic District 161

162 1870 Verma, Lalit & Anjali 1193 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0067 3304 Norma Dr., Thorndale, PA 19372 1 Guthrieville Historic District 162
164 Whitely, Dennis & Renee T. 1199 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0068 1528 Horseshoe Pike, Glenmoore, PA 19343 2 164

166 1790 Ulrich, Steven S. & Elizabeth M. 1200 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0012 300 Caitlyn Court, Honey Brook, PA  19344-1769 1202 Horseshoe Pike 2 Demolished 7461 166
166.1 ~1830 Fling, Joyce & Neff, John III 1204 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0013.4 same 2 Guthrieville Historic District 7460 166.1

167 East Brandywine Twp 1214 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0008.1E same 2 Guthrieville School 7459 167

169 ~1860 Trethewey, Edmund C.III & Ann M 1220 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0008
325 Jefferis Road,  Downingtown, PA  19335-
1036 2 7457-7458 169

170 1800 Weaver, Martin M 1234 Horseshoe Pike
Lot 296, Weaver SD
Fm TP# 30-05-0003 same 1 170

203 1900 Breuer, Eric & Camilla 3746 E. Fisherville Rd. 30-05-0206 same 2 7387-7390 203
204 1921 Doane, Bruce R. & Nancy 100 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0069 same 2 204
205 1900 Walker, Carl H. & Louise A. 580 N. Guthriesville Road 30-02-0052.8 same 551 N. Guthriesville Road 2 12.3 acres 205
207 1900 Cellini, Raymond 880 Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0036 same 2 207
213 1850 Davey, Kevin W. & Donna L. 590 Buck Rd. 30-06-0016 same 2 7233 213
216 1903 PA Dept. of Transportation Little Washington Rd Brid. 1

Bridge between
30-2-9 & 30-2-28.2 7002-7003 216

231 Ames, Thomas E. & Darla M. 221 E. Reeceville Rd. 30-05-0002 same 2 7328 231
232 Friele, Mary M. & Barbara M. Everhart 450 N. Guthriesville Rd. 30-02-0046.8 same 452 N. Guthriesville Road 2 7320 232

233 1920 Gambone Bros. Development Co. 280 N. Guthriesville Rd. 30-02-0047
1030 W. Germantown Pk, Fairview Village, PA 
19409 2 7310-7312 233

240 Vogel, William J. 770 Creek Rd. 30-03-0030 same 2 7283-7284 240
241 O'Keefe, Eileen V & Meraklis, Harry J. 560 Reeds Rd. 30-02-0097 same 2 7271-7273 241
246 1920 Lammey, Ruth P. 399 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0063 291 Corner Ketch Rd., Downingtown, PA 19335 397 Rock Raymond Rd. 2 7227 246
250 ? McQueen, William F. 312 Creek Rd. 30-06-0072 PO Box 202,  Downingtown, PA  19335-0202 314 Creek Rd. 2 7201 250
251 ? Miles, Wendy A. 412 Creek Rd. 30-03-0079 same 330 Corner Ketch Rd. 2 7185 251
259 1820 Janczak, Christopher A. & Irena 790 Hopewell Rd. 30-02-0100.2 same 2 Barn 7159, 7264 259
260 1920 Fallon, Daniel R. 666 Hopewell Rd. 30-02-0102.1 same 2 7154-7155 260
263 1940 Salmon, Scott M. 200 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0081 same 2 7147-7148 263
270 1940 Haffley, Harriet 460 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0046 same 2 7122, 7124 270
271 1940 Deamer, Nathan & Bethany 480 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0048 same 2 7121, 7123 271
289 ? Anderson, Eric 500 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0076 same 2 7084 289

301 ? Hoskins, Rustin (recently dec'd) 1658 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0189.1
134 E. Lancaster Avenue, Downingtown, PA  
19335-2958 2** 7363, 7365 301

302 ~1860 Dillion, Laura M. 1630 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0199 same 2** School House 7378-7379 302
306 ~1940 Coulter, Randy A. & Nina T. 1163 Osborne Rd. 30-05-0208.1C same 2 7393, 7396 306
313 DeMarco ? Old Horseshoe Pike ? 561 Old Horseshoe Pike 2 7442-7443 313
316 Rick Chennisi 70 Margil Farm Drive 30-06-0050.53 same 2 Farmstead 7444-7449 316
317 1920 Filoromo, Maria D. 1226 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0005 same 2 7453, 7455 317
321 1925 Budetto, Charles W. & Dawn C. 1154 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0141 same 2** 7463 321
322 1925 Bradshaw, Michael & Marie 1102 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0145 same 2 7468 322
324 1932 Stevens, Charles E. & Donna L. 10 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0086 2 7471-7472 324
325 ~1900 Hess, Robert 1101 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0085 same 2 7473-7474 325
328 County of Chester Bridge on Hatfield Rd. 2 North High Street, West Chester, PA  19382 2 7491 328
335 1941 Price, Pearl E. & Zynn, Alice M. 385 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0168 same 2 Catalog House? 7531 335

34 1900 Raffetto, Peter J. & Roberta M. 775 Creek Rd. 30-03-0005 same 3 7282 34
35 1850 Kulrad Singn 798 Creek Rd. 30-03-0029 81 Margil Farm Drive, Downingtown, PA 19335 3 7281 35
46 1800 Haas, Kenneth J. & Ann R. 1111 Hopewell Rd. 30-03-0075 same 3 7179-7182 46
47 1920 Kissell, Timothy J. & Green, Katherine 530 Creek Rd. 30-03-0036 same 3 7294 47
68 ~1950 Ruprai, Prithpal 599 Old Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0048.1 same 3 7427 68
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71 1928 Commonwealth of PA - PennDOT 894 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0221.1

Commonwealth of PA, Department of 
Transportation  7000 Geerdes Boulevard, King 
of Prussia, PA  19460 3 Home demolished by PennDOT 7418 71

107 1931 Welsh, Helen 1322 Horseshoe Pike 30-02-0041 same 3 6970 107
126 1850 Wengrin, Nicholas L. 555 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-105.2 same Demolished 126
136 ~1820 Devore, Dale E. & Leona J. 475 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0079.3 same 3 7126-7127 136
138 1870 Heather Wind 75 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0091 P.O. Box 287, 1030 West Germantown Pike 3

Developer Should Document
before Demolition 7149 138

143 1923 Tascione, Janice 1121 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0062.1 same 3 7477 143
144 1921 Laird, Michael A. & Heather J. 1123 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0063 same 3 7478 144
145 1920 Guthriesville Commercial LLC 1131 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0064 797 E Lancaster Pk.,Downingtown PA 19335 3 7479-7481 145
168 Neff,Jane E. & Fling, Joyce E 100 N. Guthriesville Rd. 30-05-0019 same 1219 Horseshoe Pike 3 7507-7510 168
206 ~1820 Harris, William E. & Joanne G. 131 Highspire Rd. 30-02-0022 same 3 7007 206
208 1915 Kimes, Timothy A 591 Old Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0047 same 3 7430, 7434 208
209 1930 Hughes, Jeff O. 745 Creek Rd. 30-03-0008 same 3 7289 209
210 1930 Ent, Stephen H. & Eileen M. 755 Creek Rd. 30-03-0007 same 3 7287-7288 210
215 1900 Brodowski, Allen J. & Deborah J. 520 Old Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0041 same 3 7436 215
217 ~1945 Popjoy, Allen R. & Frances H. 530 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0055 same 3 7101 217
225 1940 Good, Kermit & Gwendolyn 2089 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0129.2 434 Freedom Village, Coatesville, PA 19320 3 Machine Shop 7334 225
226 1940 Thompson, Harold R. & Edith 2086 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0014 same 3 7333 226
227 1940 Dawson, Michael C. & Jennifer M. 2080 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0015 same 3 7332 227
228 1940 Manniso, Stefanie F. Murray & J. Basia 2070 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0016 same 3 7331 228

229
Paul J. & John R. Winters & Betty Jo Thompson
 & Willis Spence, V & Jean R. Spence 2065 Bondsville Rd. 30-05-0128 530 Grant Avenue, Downingtown, PA 19335 2059 Bondsville Rd. 3 Machine Shop 7330 229

230 1950 Dangle, David E. & Samuel T. Byrd 121 E. Reeceville Rd. 30-05-0018
139 W 19th Street, #6E, New York, NY 10011-
4108 3 7329 230

234 Huber, Shawn L. 161 Hopewell Rd. 30-05C-0005 same 3 7305 234
235 Smith, Ruth M. 171 Hopewell Rd. 30-05C-0006 same 3 7304 235
236 Baker, George G. & Jacqueline 181 Hopewell Rd. 30-05C-0007 same 3 7303 236
237 Doran, Joseph W. & Maureen 190 Crawford Rd. 30-03-0020 same 3 7295 237
238 Kauffman, Adam 601 Creek Rd. 30-03-0010 same 3 Large Stone Ruin (chimney) 7293 238
239 1940 Harrington, Charles W. & Connie 740 Creek Rd. 30-03-0031.1 same 760 Creek Rd. 3 7286 239
242 1940 Hall, Mark & Carol 505 Reeds Rd. 30-03-0015 same 3 7270 242
243 Lewis, Trevor E. & Kristen 92 Hill Top Rd. 30-06-0061 same 3 7231 243
244 Dimatteo, Albert F. & Doris L. 90 Hill Top Rd. 30-06-0060 same 3 7232 244
245 1950 Difonzo, Anthony J & Donna L 371 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0062 same 3 7229 245
247 1950 Wenke, Bernard & Deborah 502 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0015 same 3 7221 247
248 1950 Walsh, Michael K & Debra 500 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0015.1 same 3 7220 248
249 1950 Collins, Russell & Deborah 599 Rock Raymond Rd. 30-06-0025 same 3 7204 249

249.1 1940 Klinger, Kenneth J. & Lynne 191 Dowlin Forge Rd. 30-06-0027 same 3 7219 249.1
252 1940 Arters, Jr., Miriam & Daniel J. 1108 Hopewell Rd. 30-03-0039 same 3 7178 252
253 1940 McGirk, Howard I. & Beatrice May 1031 Hopewell Rd. 30-03-0073 same 3 7173 253
254 1950 Carlson, William B. & Christa L 260 Township Rd. 30-03-0054 same 3 7168 254
255 1950 Henderson, Arthur F & Helen M 270 Township Rd. 30-03-0053.1 same 3 7167 255
256 1940 Nelson, Craig E & Teresa 241 Township Rd. 30-03-0071 same 3 7166 256
257 1940 Polites, Zig 280 Township Rd. 30-03-0052 same 3 7165 257
258 1950 Moldenhauer Jr, Dean E 261 Township Rd. 30-03-0072 same 3 7164, 7172 258
261 1950 Ciarlone Sr, Marie L. & George E. 568 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0060 same 3 7153 261
262 ? Zimmerman, Paula G. 50 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0083 same 3 7150 262
264 1940 Rowland, Denise Dipangrazio & Wayne 205 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0094 same 3 7146 264
265 1940 Mattson, Phyllis F. 281 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0095 same 3 7144-7145 265
266 1920 Blank, James P. & Patricia A. 260 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0080 same 3 7142 266
267 1940 Lammey, Jacob C. & Ruth P. 291 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0096 same 3 7143 267
268 1940 Smedley, Dorothy R. 421 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0071 same 425 Hopewell Rd. 3 7128 268
269 1920 Welsh, J. Carl & Jean 470 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0047 same 3 7125 269
272 1940 Harpel, Leroy & Daisy 485 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0072 same 3 7120 272
273 1920 Sarmento, Stephen 490 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0050 same 3 7119 273
274 1895 Byerly, Jr., Joanne A. & Thomas W. 378 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0076 same 3 7115 274
275 1950 Garris, Kenneth F. 370 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0077 same 3 7114 275
276 1926 Briddes, John & Bridget 361 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0098 same 3 7113 276
277 1920 Willenbrock, Susan M. Gallagher & George G. 369 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0099 same 3 7112 277
278 1940 Haas, John K. & Sandra Ann 375 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0100 same 3 7111 278
279 1950 Siciliano, Brian & Julie 381 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0101 same 3 7110 279
280 1950 Rosenzweig, Alexis Dintino & Gregory 391 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0102 same 3 7109 280
281 1950 McDonald, David M. & Amy L. 544 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0058 same 3 7103 281
282 1950 Ruggiero, Phyllis A .& Mary A. 540 Hopewell Rd. 30-05-0057 same 3 7102 282
284 1940 Collas, III, Earl T. 405 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-05-0053 same 3 7097 284
285 1950 Delaplane, Gene R. & Dee A. 445 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0081 same 3 7094 285
286 1940 Johnson, David W. & Pamela M. 449 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0082 same 3 7093 286
287 1920 Spritzer, Jeffrey T. & Marlo M. 455 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0083 same 3 7092 287
288 1950 Androwick, Alec & Doris H. 457 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0084 same 3 7091 288
290 1951 MacBrine, Charles R. & Joann 591 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0088 P.O. Box 38, Lyndell, PA  19354-0038 3 7079 290
291 1950 Raysor, Wayne G. & Mary A. 605 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0089 same 3 7078 291
292 1950 Anderson, David R & Victoria E 830 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0030.7 same 3 7077 292
293 ? Wagner, Glen & Mary 825 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0016 P.O. Box 71, Lyndell, PA  19354-0071 3 7076 293
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725 Little Washington Rd. 30-02-0020 1007 Appleville Road, West Chester, PA  19380 3 7072 294
408 Dillworth Rd. 30-05C-0012 3 7070 295
423 Dillworth Rd. 30-05-0031 3 7069 296
613 Corner Ketch Rd. 30-02-0090

same 
same 

3 7041 297
709 Corner Ketch 30-02-0091 P.O. Box 422, Lyndell, PA  19354-0253 3 7039-7040 298

1070 Creek Rd. 30-02-0015 P.O. Box 171, Lyndell, PA  19354-0171 1074 Creek Rd. 3 Greenhouse 7027, 7029-7030 299

294 1940 Hodge, Elizabeth W. & Miller, Holly H. 
295 1950 Zynn, Jr., Robert A. & Kelly Ann 
296 1950 Williams, John L. & Beverly N.
297 1950 
298 1940 Van Durme, P. Michele
299 1940 MacBrine & Sons Greenhouses 
300 1940 Boggs, Donna L. 1350 Horseshoe Pike 30-02-0040 same 3 6971 - 6972 300

303 Stoup, Terrence E. & Carol A. 3738 E. Fisherville Rd. 30-05-0150.2 same 3741 E. Fisherville Rd. 3 New Hs on Old Foundation Wall 7385 303
305 ~1950 Wilkerson, David & Jeanne L. 3745 E. Fisherville Rd. 30-05-0205 same 3744 E. Fisherville Rd. 3 7391-7392 305
307 Polite, Vickie L 1156 Osborne Rd. 30-05-0210 same 3 7400 307

307.1 1930 Watson, Traci 912 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0219 same 3 7413-7414 307.1
308 ~1940 Oakes, David A. 914 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0224.1 same 3 7415 308

308.1 Cellini Family Limited Partnership 876 Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0035 880 Horseshoe Pike, Downingtown, PA 19335 886 Horseshoe Pike 3 7419 308.1
309 Radcliffe, Jr., Grace A. & Warren K. 916 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0219.1 same 3 7416 309

309.1 Cellini Family Limited Partnership 886 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0221 880 Horseshoe Pike, Downingtown, PA 19335 890 Horseshoe Pike 3 7420-7421 309.1
310 1920 Madrigale, Dorothy M. 857 Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0043 same 3 7431 310
311 1930 Wilgis, Irene Virginia 851 Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0042 same 3 7432 311
312 Ciarlone Sr, Marie L. & George E. 850 Horseshoe Pike 30-06-0038 same 3 7433 312
315 1930 Community College 140 Bond Drive 30-05-0109.5 3 School Building 7450 315

316.1 1950 Jenkins, James E. & Judith E. 1228 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0004 same 3 7452 316.1
318 Popjoy, Jr., Allen R. 1224 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0006 same 3 7454 318
319 Mertz, Robert H. & Mary E. 1222 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0007 same 3 7456 319
320 1955 Owens, Ruth & Gregory 1158 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0140 same 3 7462 320
323 1920 Vanvleet, Marvin C. & Mary M. 1098 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0147 same 3 7470 323
326 1950 Dawson, Jr., Connie S. & Walter S. 1117 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0061 same 3 7475 326
327 Plank, William W.  1119 Horseshoe Pike 30-05-0062 same 3 7476 327
329 Joyner, Norman & Debra L. 320 Hadfield Rd. 30-05-0179 same 3 7493 329
330 1940 Robb, J. Alexander & Phoebe C. 541 Hadfield Rd. 30-05-0111.1 same 3 7495 330
332 1920 Camerote, Jason D. & Missy L. 501 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0165 same 3 7525-7526 332
333 1950 Gaul, Gordon & Adeline 551 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0164 same 3 7527 333
334 1946 Moore, Arthur C. & Virginia E. 391 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0167 same 3 7532-7533 334
336 1941 Camerote, Jason D. & Missy L. 381 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0169 same 3 7534-7535 336
337 1946 Holland, Eugene G. & Laura M. 375 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0170 same 3 7536 337
338 1950 Ranck, Edgar A. & Joann 371 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0171 same 3 7537 338
339 Thompson, Edward I. & Edna M. 361 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0173 same 3 7538-7539 339
340 1920 Hopkins, Richard & Carol A. 355 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0174 same 3 7540 340
341 Thomas, Charles T. & Elmira B. 351 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0175 same 3 7541 341
342 ~1955 Richter, Michele Mitchell Or Robert S. 341 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0177 same 3 7542 342
343 ~1950 350 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0161 same 3 7543 343
344 1950 Gregor, Jr., Jean M. & Paul J. 340 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0160 same 3 7544 344
345 1950 Lurcott, Stanley & Deborah J. 201 Zynn Rd. 30-05-0117 same 3 7545 345

346 ~1955 Pulte Homes 501 E. Reeceville Rd. 30-05-0001
1100 Northbrook Drive, Suite 200, Trevose, PA 
19053 3 7549-7551 346


